UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED Statutory Illinois

Doc#: 1127641030 Fee: \$62.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/03/2011 10:26 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR, LPP MORTGAGE, LTD, a Texas Limited Partnership, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, and pursuant to authority given by the members of said corporation, GRANTS BARGAINS, SELLS, REMISES, RELEASES AND CONVEYS to the GRANTEES, DEVARRIO K. MOORE, single, whose address is 15223 Lexington Ave., Harvey, IL 60426, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Address of Property: 15223 Lexington Ave., Harvey, IL 60426

Permanent Real I state Index Number: 29-17-110-009-000

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the revision or revisions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity of, in and to the above-described premises, with the hereditaments and appurenances:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, above described, with the appurtenances, unto the Grantee forever.

Grantor, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree to and with the Grantees that it has not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited, and that it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND the said premises against all persons lawfully claiming or to claim the same, by, through or under it, subject to those exceptions set forth on Exhibit "E"

By:

LPP MORTGAGE, LTD

P.N.T.N.

W. T. Saurenmanı Attomey-In-Fact

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF TUX US

COUNTY OF <u>COllin</u>	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State HEREBY CERTIFY that WILLIAM personally known to personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledge attorney in fact, he signed and delivered the said instrument pursuant to authori power of attorney of said partnership, as his free and voluntary act, and as the free act and deed of said partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	to me to be the artnership, and the following ed that as such ty given by the
Given order my hand and official seal this3 day of	June,
	STOCK
MAIL TAX BILL TO: > 189 W. 15414 Place MAIL DOED TO: HARVEY, IL. 60426 DEVARRIOK. MOORE, C/O	LONG FETHER ST.
Bainbridge Law Office 1835 Dixie Hwy. FCOSSMOOD, IL 60422	19373
SIAIL UF ILLINUIS SP.22.11 SP.22.11 SP.22.11 SP.22.11 FR.103021	00003,75 # FP 103025
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE # FP 103021	

1127641030D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The North 10 Feet 6 Inches of Lot 36, the South 20 Feet of Lot 37 in Block 63 in Marvey, subdivision of section 17, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the bird principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Municipal Address: 15223 Lexington Ave., Harvey, Illinois 60426

Parcel Number: 29-17-110-009-000

The property address was supplied at the request of the proposed insured for informational purpose, only and is not a covered matter.

Being the same property acquired by Judicial Sale Deed of Property from Intercounty Judicial Sales Corp to LPP Mortgage, LTD dated July 19, 2010 and recorded August 23, 2010 as Doc # 1023519021, of the official records of Cook County, Illinois.